### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Computerized Imaging Reference Systems, Inc.		06/14/2012	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Texas Capital Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	114 West 7th Street, Suite 300	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85620447	АТОМ
Serial Number:	85550575	CIRS
Serial Number:	85459959	E2E
Registration Number:	1723331	ZERDINE
Registration Number:	3471302	PLASTIC WATER
Registration Number:	3574761	GRID VIEW

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5124805852

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 512-480-5752

Email: rsnodgrass@gdhm.com

Correspondent Name: Roy C. Snodgrass III

Address Line 1: 401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0070

900225809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A17046.47	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roy C. Snodgrass III	
Signature:	/Roy C. Snodgrass III /	
Date:	06/14/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Computerized Imaging Reference Systems - PTO Assignment#page1.tif source=Computerized Imaging Reference Systems - PTO Assignment#page2.tif source=Computerized Imaging Reference Systems - PTO Assignment#page3.tif source=Computerized Imaging Reference Systems - PTO Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0071

#### PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Pursuant to a Security Agreement made as of June 14, 2012 (the <u>Security Agreement</u>"), by Computerized Imaging Reference Systems, Inc., a Virginia corporation (together with its successors and assigns, the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and other Grantors named therein, with Texas Capital Bank, National Association, a national banking association (the "<u>Bank</u>"), Grantor hereby collaterally assigns and pledges, and grants to the Bank, a security interest in and lien on, and confirms and ratifies the assignment, pledge, grant, and lien on, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following:

- (a) patents, and all applications, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions and renewals thereof, and the inventions disclosed therein, and all improvements, know-how, and developments now or hereafter made (any and all being the "Patents") for the Patents referred to in Schedule I attached hereto including products embodying the Patents, and all proceeds from the sale, use or lease of the Patents and products, and
- (b) trademarks, trade names, corporate names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, service marks, logos, source or business identifiers, prints, labels, designs, now existing or hereafter acquired, including all registrations, applications, and renewals thereof, together with that part of the good will of the business symbolized thereby (any and all being the "Trademarks") for the Trademarks referred to in Schedule II attached hereto, including products, advertising, and packaging embodying the Trademarks, and all proceeds from the sale, use, or lease of the Trademarks and products, to secure performance of the terms of the Security Agreement.

Bank's security interest in the Patents and Trademarks can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Date: June 14, 2012

COMPUTERIZED IMAGING REFERENCE

SYSTEMS, INC.

CV T

ADDRESS:

400 S. Indiana Street Hobart, IN 46342

Attention: Charles Diawara

1

1689583.2

ACCEPTED:

Date: June 14, 2012

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Mike McConnell,

Senior Vice President

## **SCHEDULE I**

# **Patents**

Patents	Patent Number
Ultrasonic calibration material Handling of biopsy tissue	5,196,343 5,383,472
*Four-dimensional computed tomography *Dynamic phantom for radiation therapy *Radiation phantom with humanoid shape	7,699,522 7,151,253 7,151,252

<sup>\*</sup>Curative action needed

## **SCHEDULE II**

# Trademarks

<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration/Serial Number
ATOM	85/620,447
CIRS	85/550,575
E2E	85/459,959
ZERDINE	1,723,331
PLASTIC WATER	3,471,302
GRID VIEW (design & words)	3,574,761

**REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0075**